HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES AND WOMEN'S WELLNESS

TAPE LOG
May 18, 2007 Hearing Room D
8:30a.m. Tapes 97 - 98
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Chair

Rep. Sara Gelser, Vice-Chair
Rep. Andy Olson Vice-Chair
Rep. Jean Cowan

Rep. Vic Gilliam

MEMBERS EXCUSED: Rep. Tina Kotek
Rep. Ron Maurer

STAFF PRESENT: Andy Smith, Committee Administrator
Susan Wyant, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
SB 648A — Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
97 A

005 Chair Tomei called the meeting to order at 8:34am

SB 648A — PUBLIC HEARING

008 Andy Smith, Committee Administrator

025 Kathryn Weit, Oregon DD Coalition (EXHIBIT A)
118 Chair Tomei

120 Weit

139 Chair Tomei

145 Lee Girard, Community Independence and Advocacy,

Senior and People with Disabilities Division, Oregon
Department of Human Services (EXHIBIT B)

199 Chair Tomei
201 Girard

97 A 209 Chair Tomei
211 Girard
216 Chair Tomei
217 Rep. Gelser
222 Weit
225 Rep. Cowan

257 Weit



313
325
331
353
367
370
410
463
467
98 A 076
097
123
128

190
195
250
254
308
SB 648A — WORK SESSION
344

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Rep. Cowan

Weit

Girard

Rep. Cowan

Chair Tomei

Rep. Gilliam

Weit

Chair Tomei

Rep. Sara Gelser

Rep. Gilliam

Rep. Gelser

Chair Tomei

Lee Ann Ryals, Program Coordinator, Respite Care
Network in Marion and Polk Counties (EXHIBIT C)
Chair Tomei

Teri Urban, Catholic Community Services

Chair Tomei

John Mullin, Oregon Law Center

Chair Tomei

MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves SB 648A to the floor with
a DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-2
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote
Aye.

EXCUSED: 2 - Kotek, Maurer

Chair Tomei declares the motion CARRIES.
Rep. Gelser will lead discussion on the floor.
Chair Tomei adjourned the meeting at 9:30am

A. SB 648A, information packet, Kathryn Weit, 14pp
B. SB 648A, written testimony, Lee Girard, 3pp
C. SB 648A, written testimony, Lee Ann Ryals, 2pp



