## HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES AND WOMEN'S WELLNESS

## TAPE LOG

May 18, 2007 Hearing Room D 8:30a.m. Tapes 97 - 98

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Chair
	Rep. Sara Gelser, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Andy Olson Vice-Chair
	Rep. Jean Cowan
	Rep. Vic Gilliam

MEMBERS EXCUSED: Rep. Tina Kotek Rep. Ron Maurer

**STAFF PRESENT:** Andy Smith, Committee Administrator Susan Wyant, Committee Assistant

## MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: SB 648A – Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
005	Chair Tomei called the meeting to order at 8:34am
UBLIC HEARING	
008	Andy Smith, Committee Administrator
025	Kathryn Weit, Oregon DD Coalition (EXHIBIT A)
118	Chair Tomei
120	Weit
139	Chair Tomei
145	Lee Girard, Community Independence and Advocacy, Senior and People with Disabilities Division, Oregon Department of Human Services (EXHIBIT B)
199	Chair Tomei
201	Girard
209	Chair Tomei
211	Girard
216	Chair Tomei
217	Rep. Gelser
222	Weit
225	Rep. Cowan
257	Weit
	NUMBER 005 UBLIC HEARING 008 025 118 120 139 145 145 199 201 209 211 209 211 209 211 216 217 222 225

	313	Rep. Cowan
	325	Weit
	331	Girard
	353	Rep. Cowan
	367	Chair Tomei
	370	Rep. Gilliam
	410	Weit
	463	Chair Tomei
	467	Rep. Sara Gelser
98 A	076	Rep. Gilliam
	097	Rep. Gelser
	123	Chair Tomei
	128	Lee Ann Ryals, Program Coordinator, Respite Care
		Network in Marion and Polk Counties (EXHIBIT C)
	190	Chair Tomei
	195	Teri Urban, Catholic Community Services
	250	Chair Tomei
	254	John Mullin, Oregon Law Center
	308	Chair Tomei
SB 648A – WORK SESSION		
	344	MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves SB 648A to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
		VOTE: 5-0-2
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote
		Aye.
		EXCUSED: 2 - Kotek, Maurer
		Chair Tomei declares the motion CARRIES.
		Rep. Gelser will lead discussion on the floor.
		Chair Tomei adjourned the meeting at 9:30am

## **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

- A. SB 648A, information packet, Kathryn Weit, 14pp
- B. SB 648A, written testimony, Lee Girard, 3pp
- C. SB 648A, written testimony, Lee Ann Ryals, 2pp